DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 1983
December, 2022 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
MM74HC574/D
3-State Octal D-Type
Edge-Triggered Flip-Flop

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 4 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TSSOP20
MTC SUFFIX
CASE 948AQ
ZXYKK
HC574
20
1
MARKING DIAGRAM
HC574 = Specific Device Code
Z = Assembly Plant Code
XY = Data Code (Year & Week)
KK = Lot Traceability Code
Top View
Output Clock Data Output
Control
L
L
L
H
L
X
H
L
X
X
H
L
Z
↑
↑
Q0
H = HIGH Level
L = LOW Level
X = Don’t Care
↑ = Transition from Low−to−HIGH
Z = High Impedance State
Q0 = The level of the output before steady state
input conditions were established
Pin Assignments
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
TRUTH TABLE
MM74HC574
2
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Symbol Characteristic Min Typ Max Units
VCC Supply Voltage 2 6 V
VIN, VOUT DC Input or Output Voltage 0 VCC V
TA Operating Temperature Range −55 +125 °C
tr, tf Input Rise or Fall Times VCC = 2.0 V
VCC = 4.5 V
VCC = 6.0 V
1000
500
400
ns
Functional operation above the stresses listed in the Recommended Operating Ranges is not implied. Extended exposure to stresses beyond
the Recommended Operating Ranges limits may affect device reliability.
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Note 2)
Symbol Parameter Conditions VCC
TA = 25�C TA = −40 to 85�C TA = −55 to 125�C
UnitsTyp Guaranteed Limits
VIH Minimum HIGH
Level Input Voltage
2.0 V
4.5 V
6.0 V
1.5
3.15